



USER MANUAL

46-piece toolkit

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zestaw narzędzi 46 elementów

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

46-teiliger Werkzeugsatz

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

46dílná sada nástrojů

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Boîte à outils de 46 pièces

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Juego de herramientas de 46 piezas

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Kit di attrezzi da 46 pezzi

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Set de instrumente de 46 de piese

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

46 részes szerszámkészlet

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

46-dielna súprava nástrojov

KASUTUSJUHEND

46-osaline tööriistakomplekt

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

46 dalių įrankių rinkinys

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

46 gabalu instrumentu komplekts

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Інструментарій з 46 частин

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Комплект инструменти 46 бр

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Set alata 46 predmeta

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Verktygssats 46 artiklar

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Εργαλειοθήκη 46 τεμαχίων

M: 00008630 (8630)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovožce / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovožca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносител / Увозник / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr.- DE 12589110

00008630 (8630)



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- dominant material: chrome vanadium steel + PE, case: PP
- number of elements: 46
- dimensions of the package: 24 x 12.5 x 4.5 cm

INCLUDED:

- 13 sockets (14mm; 13mm; 12mm; 11mm; 10mm; 9mm; 8mm; 7mm; 6mm; 5.5mm; 5mm; 4.5mm; 4mm)
- 6 TORX screwdriver bits (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 HEX screwdriver bits (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 cross screwdriver bits (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 cross screwdriver bits (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 flat screwdriver bits (4mm; 5.5mm; 7mm)
- 3 Allen keys (1.5mm; 2.0mm; 2.5mm)
- 2 1/4' extensions (50; 100mm)
- 1 1/4" ratchet (150mm, 72T)
- 1 1/4" screwdriver knob, 150mm
- 1 1/4" sliding knob, 115mm
- 1/4" flexible extension, 145mm
- bit adapter
- Cardan joint
- case / pouch

CHARACTERISTIC:

The set consisting of 46 elements is packed in a practical case. The tools are used during many repair works in workshops and more. The case will allow for safe storage and transport. All elements are made of chrome-vanadium steel, which means that their durability is high and the tools will serve for many years.

SECURITY MEASURES:

- The product is not a toy.
- Keep the product and packaging away from children and pets.
- Store products in a dry and safe place.
- Avoid contact with sources of moisture such as water, drinks or other liquids.
- When choosing tools, make sure they are appropriate for the specific job you are going to do.

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- dominujący materiał: stal chromowo-wanadowa + PE, etui: PP
- ilość elementów: 46
- wymiary opakowania: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

W ZESTAWIE:

- 13 nasadek (14mm; 13mm; 12mm; 11mm; 10mm; 9mm; 8mm; 7mm; 6mm; 5.5mm; 5mm; 4.5mm; 4mm)
- 6 końcówek wkrętownych TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 końcówek wkrętownych sześciokątnych HEX (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 końcówki wkrętakowe krzyżowe (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 końcówki wkrętakowe krzyżowe (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 końcówki wkrętakowe płaskie (4mm; 5.5mm; 7mm)
- 3 klucze imbusowe (1.5mm; 2.0mm; 2.5mm)
- 2 przedłużki 1/4" (50; 100mm)
- 1 grzechotka 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 pokrętło wkrętakowe 1/4", 150mm
- 1 pokrętło przesuwne 1/4", 115mm
- przedłużka elastyczna 1/4", 145mm
- adapter do końcówek
- przegub Cardana
- walizka / etui

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Zestaw składający się z 46 elementów zapakowany jest w praktyczne etui. Narzędzia znajdują zastosowanie podczas wielu prac naprawczych w warsztatach i nie tylko. Etui pozwoli na bezpieczne przechowywanie oraz transport. Wszystkie elementy zostały wykonane ze stali chromowo-wandalowej, co sprawia, że ich trwałość jest wysoka i narzędzia będą służyć przez wiele lat.

ŚRODKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:

- Produkt nie jest zabawką.
- Trzymaj produkt i opakowanie z dala od dzieci i zwierząt.
- Przechowuj produkty w suchym i bezpiecznym miejscu.
- Unikaj kontaktu z źródłami wilgoci, takich jak woda, napoje czy inne płyny.
- Wybierając narzędzia, upewnij się, że są one odpowiednie do konkretnej pracy, jaką masz wykonać.

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Hauptmaterial: Chrom-Vanadium-Stahl + PE, Gehäuse: PP
- Anzahl der Elemente: 46
- Verpackungsmaße: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

INBEGRIFFEN:

- 13 Buchsen (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 TORX-Schraubendreherbits (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 Sechskant-HEX-Schraubendreherbits (3 mm; 4 mm; 5 mm; 6 mm; 7 mm; 8 mm)
- 3 Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher-Bits (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher-Bits (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 flache Schraubendreherbits (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 Inbusschlüssel (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 Verlängerungen 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 Ratsche 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 Schraubendreherknopf 1/4", 150 mm
- 1 Schiebeknopf 1/4", 115 mm
- flexible Verlängerung 1/4", 145 mm
- Spitzenadapter
- Kardangelenk
- Koffer / Koffer

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Das Set bestehend aus 46 Elementen ist in einem praktischen Koffer verpackt. Die Werkzeuge werden bei vielen Reparaturarbeiten in Werkstätten und mehr verwendet. Der Koffer ermöglicht eine sichere Aufbewahrung und einen sicheren Transport. Alle Elemente sind aus Chrom-Vandal-Stahl gefertigt, was eine hohe Lebensdauer und eine lange Lebensdauer der Werkzeuge bedeutet.

SICHERHEITSMASSNAHMEN:

- Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug.
- Halten Sie das Produkt und die Verpackung von Kindern und Haustieren fern.
- Lagern Sie die Produkte an einem trockenen und sicheren Ort.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeitsquellen wie Wasser, Getränken oder anderen Flüssigkeiten.
- Stellen Sie bei der Auswahl der Werkzeuge sicher, dass diese für die konkrete Aufgabe, die Sie ausführen möchten, geeignet sind.

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- dominantní materiál: chrom-vanadiová ocel + PE, pouzdro: PP
- počet prvků: 46
- rozměry balení: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

ZAHRNUTO:

- 13 patič (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 šroubovacích bitů TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 šestihranných šroubovacích bitů HEX (3 mm; 4 mm; 5 mm; 6 mm; 7 mm; 8 mm)
- 3 křížové šroubovací bity (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 křížové šroubovací bity (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 ploché šroubovací bity (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 imbusové klíče (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 nástavce 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 ráčna 1/4" (150 mm, 72T)
- 1 šroubovák 1/4", 150mm
- 1 posuvný knoflík 1/4", 115 mm
- flexibilní prodloužení 1/4", 145mm
- adaptér na hrot
- Kardanový kloub
- kufr / pouzdro

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Sada skládající se ze 46 prvků je zabalena v praktickém kufříku. Nástroje se používají při mnoha opravách v dílnách a dalších. Pouzdro umožní bezpečné skladování a přepravu. Všechny prvky jsou vyrobeny z chromované vandalské oceli, což znamená, že jejich trvanlivost je vysoká a nástroje budou sloužit mnoho let.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ:

- Výrobek není hračka.
- Udržujte výrobek a obal mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.
- Výrobky skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě.
- Vyhněte se kontaktu se zdroji vlhkosti, jako je voda, nápoje nebo jiné tekutiny.
- Při výběru nástrojů se ujistěte, že jsou vhodné pro konkrétní práci, kterou budete dělat.

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- matériau dominant : acier chrome-vanadium + PE, boîtier : PP
- nombre d'éléments : 46
- dimensions de l'emballage : 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

COMPRIS:

- 13 douilles (14 mm ; 13 mm ; 12 mm ; 11 mm ; 10 mm ; 9 mm ; 8 mm ; 7 mm ; 6 mm ; 5,5 mm ; 5 mm ; 4,5 mm ; 4 mm)
- 6 embouts de tournevis TORX (T10 ; T15 ; T20 ; T25 ; T30 ; T40)
- 6 embouts de tournevis hexagonaux HEX (3 mm ; 4 mm ; 5 mm ; 6 mm ; 7 mm ; 8 mm)
- 3 embouts de tournevis cruciforme (Ph1 ; Ph2 ; Ph3)
- 3 embouts de tournevis cruciforme (Pz1 ; Pz2 ; Pz3)
- 3 embouts de tournevis plats (4mm ; 5,5mm ; 7mm)
- 3 clés Allen (1,5 mm ; 2,0 mm ; 2,5 mm)
- 2 rallonges 1/4" (50; 100mm)
- 1 cliquet 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 tournevis à molette 1/4", 150mm
- 1 bouton coulissant 1/4", 115mm
- rallonge flexible 1/4", 145mm
- adaptateur de pointe
- Cardan
- valise/étui

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

L'ensemble composé de 46 éléments est emballé dans une mallette pratique. Les outils sont utilisés lors de nombreux travaux de réparation dans les ateliers et plus encore. La mallette permettra un stockage et un transport en toute sécurité. Tous les éléments sont en acier au chrome-vandalisme, ce qui signifie que leur durabilité est élevée et que les outils serviront pendant de nombreuses années.

MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ:

- Le produit n'est pas un jouet.
- Gardez le produit et l'emballage hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- Stocker les produits dans un endroit sec et sûr.
- Évitez tout contact avec des sources d'humidité telles que l'eau, les boissons ou d'autres liquides.
- Lors du choix des outils, assurez-vous qu'ils sont appropriés pour le travail spécifique que vous allez faire.

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- material dominante: acero al cromo-vanadio + PE, caja: PP
- número de elementos: 46
- dimensiones del embalaje: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

INCLUIDO:

- 13 casquillos (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 puntas de destornillador TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 puntas de destornillador hexagonales HEX (3 mm; 4 mm; 5 mm; 6 mm; 7 mm; 8 mm)
- 3 puntas de destornillador Phillips (F1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 puntas de destornillador Phillips (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 puntas de destornillador planas (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 llaves Allen (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 extensiones de 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 carraca de 1/4" (150 mm, 72 dientes)
- 1 pomo de destornillador 1/4", 150 mm
- 1 pomo deslizante 1/4", 115 mm
- extensión flexible 1/4", 145 mm
- adaptador de punta
- articulación cardán
- maleta / estuche

CARACTERÍSTICA:

El conjunto que consta de 46 elementos se embala en un práctico maletín. Las herramientas se utilizan durante muchos trabajos de reparación en talleres y más. El estuche permitirá un almacenamiento y transporte seguros. Todos los elementos están hechos de acero al cromo-vanadio, lo que significa que su durabilidad es alta y las herramientas servirán durante muchos años.

MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD:

- El producto no es un juguete.
- Mantenga el producto y el embalaje fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas.
- Almacene los productos en un lugar seco y seguro.
- Evitar el contacto con fuentes de humedad como agua, bebidas u otros líquidos.
- Al elegir las herramientas, asegúrese de que sean apropiadas para el trabajo específico que va a realizar.

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- materiale dominante: acciaio al cromo-vanadio + PE, cassa: PP
- numero di elementi: 46
- dimensioni imballo: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

INCLUSO:

- 13 prese (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 punte per cacciavite TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 punte per cacciavite esagonali HEX (3 mm; 4 mm; 5 mm; 6 mm; 7 mm; 8 mm)
- 3 punte per cacciavite Phillips (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 punte per cacciavite Phillips (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 punte per cacciavite piatto (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 chiavi a brugola (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 prolunghe 1/4" (50; 100mm)
- 1 cricchetto 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 pomello giravite 1/4", 150mm
- 1 pomello scorrevole 1/4", 115mm
- prolunga flessibile 1/4", 145mm
- adattatore per punta
- Giunto cardanico
- valigia/astuccio

CARATTERISTICA:

Il set composto da 46 elementi è confezionato in una pratica valigetta. Gli strumenti vengono utilizzati durante molti lavori di riparazione in officine e altro ancora. La custodia consentirà una conservazione e un trasporto sicuri. Tutti gli elementi sono realizzati in acciaio al cromo-vanadio, il che significa che la loro durata è elevata e gli strumenti dureranno per molti anni.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA:

- Il prodotto non è un giocattolo.
- Tenere il prodotto e l'imballaggio lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- Conservare i prodotti in un luogo asciutto e sicuro.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di umidità come acqua, bevande o altri liquidi.
- Quando scegli gli strumenti, assicurati che siano appropriati per il lavoro specifico che intendi svolgere.

RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- material dominant: oțel crom-vanadiu + PE, carcasa: PP
- număr de elemente: 46
- dimensiuni ambalaj: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

INCLUS:

- 13 prize (14mm; 13mm; 12mm; 11mm; 10mm; 9mm; 8mm; 7mm; 6mm; 5.5mm; 5mm; 4.5mm; 4mm)
- 6 biți de șurubelniță TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 biți de șurubelniță hexagonale (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 biți de șurubelniță Phillips (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 biți de șurubelniță Phillips (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 biți plate de șurubelniță (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 chei hexagonale (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 extensii 1/4" (50; 100mm)
- 1 clichet 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 buton șurubelniță 1/4", 150mm
- 1 buton glisant 1/4", 115mm
- extensie flexibilă 1/4", 145mm
- adaptor vârf
- Cardan
- valiză / cutie

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Setul format din 46 de elemente este ambalat într-o carcasă practică. Instrumentele sunt utilizate în timpul multor lucrări de reparații în ateliere și multe altele. Cazul va permite depozitarea și transportul în siguranță. Toate elementele sunt fabricate din oțel crom-vandal, ceea ce înseamnă că durabilitatea lor este ridicată, iar instrumentele vor servi mulți ani.

MASURI DE SECURITATE:

- Produsul nu este o jucărie.
- Păstrați produsul și ambalajul departe de copii și animale de companie.
- Depozitați produsele într-un loc uscat și sigur.
- Evitați contactul cu surse de umiditate precum apa, bauturile sau alte lichide.
- Atunci când alegeți unelte, asigurați-vă că acestea sunt adecvate pentru munca specifică pe care urmează să o efectuați.

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!

A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- domináns anyag: króm-vanádium acél + PE, ház: PP
- elemek száma: 46
- csomagolás méretei: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

TARTALMA:

- 13 aljzat (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 db TORX csavarhúzó bit (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 db hatszögletű HEX csavarhúzó bit (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 Phillips csavarhúzó bit (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 Phillips csavarhúzó bit (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 lapos csavarhúzó bit (4mm; 5,5mm; 7mm)
- 3 imbuszkulcs (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 hosszabbító 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 racsnis 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 csavarhúzó gomb 1/4", 150mm
- 1 csúszógomb 1/4", 115 mm
- rugalmas hosszabbító 1/4", 145mm
- tip adapter
- Kardáncsukló
- bőrönd/táska

JELLEGZETES:

A 46 elemből álló készlet praktikus tokba van csomagolva. Az eszközöket számos javítóműhelyben használják műhelyekben és így tovább. A tok lehetővé teszi a biztonságos tárolást és szállítást. Minden elem króm-vandál acélból készült, ami azt jelenti, hogy magas a tartósságuk, és a szerszámok hosszú évekig szolgálnak.

BIZTONSÁGI INTÉZKEDÉSEK:

- A termék nem játék.
- Tartsa távol a terméket és a csomagolást gyermekektől és háziállatoktól.
- Tárolja a termékeket száraz és biztonságos helyen.
- Kerülje az érintkezést nedvességforrásokkal, például vízzel, italokkal vagy más folyadékokkal.
- A szerszámok kiválasztásakor ügyeljen arra, hogy azok megfeleljenek az Ön által végzett konkrét munkának.

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!

Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny

pre správne použitie produktu. Uchovajte si prosím tieto pokyny

a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- dominantný materiál: chróm-vanádiová oceľ + PE, puzdro: PP
- počet prvkov: 46
- rozmery balenia: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

V cene:

- 13 zásuviek (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 skrutkovacích bitov TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 šesťhranných skrutkovacích bitov HEX (3 mm; 4 mm; 5 mm; 6 mm; 7 mm; 8 mm)
- 3 skrutkovacie bity Phillips (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 skrutkovacie bity Phillips (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 ploché skrutkovacie bity (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 imbusové kľúče (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 predĺženia 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 račňa 1/4" (150 mm, 72T)
- 1 skrutkovací gombík 1/4", 150 mm
- 1 posuvný gombík 1/4", 115 mm
- flexibilné predĺženie 1/4", 145mm
- adaptér hrotu
- Kardanový kĺb
- kufor / puzdro

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Sada pozostávajúca zo 46 prvkov je zabalená v praktickom kufríku. Nástroje sa používajú pri mnohých opravách v dielňach a ďalších. Puzdro umožní bezpečné skladovanie a prepravu. Všetky prvky sú vyrobené z chróm-vandalskej ocele, čo znamená, že ich trvanlivosť je vysoká a nástroje budú slúžiť mnoho rokov.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA:

- Výrobok nie je hračka.
- Výrobok a obal uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat.
- Výrobky skladujte na suchom a bezpečnom mieste.
- Zabráňte kontaktu so zdrojmi vlhkosti, ako je voda, nápoje alebo iné tekutiny.
- Pri výbere nástrojov sa uistite, že sú vhodné pre konkrétnu prácu, ktorú budete vykonávať.

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- domineeriv materjal: kroom-vanaadiumteras + PE, korpus: PP
- elementide arv: 46
- pakendi mõõdud: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

KAASA:

- 13 pistikupesa (14mm; 13mm; 12mm; 11mm; 10mm; 9mm; 8mm; 7mm; 6mm; 5,5mm; 5mm; 4,5mm; 4mm)
- 6 TORX kruvikeeraja otsikut (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 kuusnurkset HEX kruvikeeraja otsikut (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 Phillipsi kruvikeeraja otsikut (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 Phillipsi kruvikeeraja otsikut (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 lamedat kruvikeeraja otsikut (4mm; 5,5mm; 7mm)
- 3 kuuskantvõtit (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 pikendust 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 pöörlemehhanism 1/4" (150 mm, 72T)
- 1 kruvikeeraja nupp 1/4", 150mm
- 1 liugnupp 1/4", 115mm
- paindub pikendus 1/4", 145mm
- otsa adapter
- Kardaaniühend
- kohver/kohver

ISELOOMULIK:

46 elemendist koosnev komplekt on pakitud praktilisse ümbrisesse. Tööriistu kasutatakse paljude remonditööde ajal töökodades ja mujal. Korpus võimaldab ohutut ladustamist ja transportimist. Kõik elemendid on valmistatud kroom-vandaalterasest, mis tähendab, et nende vastupidavus on kõrge ja tööriistad kestavad aastaid.

TURVAMEETMED:

- Toode ei ole mänguasi.
- Hoidke toode ja pakend lastele ja lemmikloomadele eemal.
- Hoidke tooteid kuivas ja turvalises kohas.
- Vältige kokkupuudet niiskussallikatega, nagu vesi, joogid või muud vedelikud.
- Tööriistade valimisel veenduge, et need vastaksid konkreetsele tööle, mida kavatsete teha.

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- dominuojanti medžiaga: chromo-vanadžio plienas + PE, korpusas: PP
- elementų skaičius: 46
- pakuotės matmenys: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

ĮSKAIČIUOTA:

- 13 lizdų (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 TORX atsuktuvo antgaliai (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 šešiakampiai HEX atsuktuvo antgaliai (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 Phillips atsuktuvo antgaliai (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 Phillips atsuktuvo antgaliai (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 plokšti atsuktuvo antgaliai (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 šešiabriauniai raktai (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 ilgintuvai 1/4 colio (50; 100 mm)
- 1 reketas 1/4 colio (150 mm, 72T)
- 1 atsuktuvo rankenėlė 1/4", 150mm
- 1 slankioji rankenėlė 1/4", 115 mm
- lankstus prailginimas 1/4", 145mm
- antgalio adapteris
- Kardano jungtis
- lagaminas / lagaminas

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Rinkinys, kurį sudaro 46 elementai, supakuotas į praktišką dėklą. Įrankiai naudojami atliekant daugelį remonto darbų dirbtuvėse ir kt. Dėklas leis saugiai laikyti ir transportuoti. Visi elementai pagaminti iš chromo-vandalinio plieno, o tai reiškia, kad jie yra patvarūs ir įrankiai tarnaus daugelį metų.

APSAUGOS PRIEMONĖS:

- Prekė nėra žaislas.
- Produktą ir pakuotę laikykite vaikams ir naminiams gyvūnėliams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
- Produktus laikykite sausoje ir saugioje vietoje.
- Venkite kontakto su drėgmės šaltiniais, tokiais kaip vanduo, gėrimai ar kiti skysčiai.
- Rinkdamiesi įrankius įsitikinkite, kad jie tinka konkrečiam darbui, kurį ketinate atlikti.

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- dominējošais materiāls: hroma-vanādija tērauds + PE, korpuss: PP
- elementu skaits: 46
- iepakojuma izmēri: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

IEKĻAUTS:

- 13 ligzdas (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 TORX skrūvgriežu uzgaļi (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 sešstūra HEX skrūvgriežu uzgaļi (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 Phillips skrūvgriežu uzgaļi (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 Phillips skrūvgriežu uzgaļi (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 plakanie skrūvgriežu uzgaļi (4mm; 5,5mm; 7mm)
- 3 sešstūra atslēgas (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 pagarinājumi 1/4 collas (50; 100 mm)
- 1 sprūdrata 1/4 collu (150 mm, 72 T)
- 1 skrūvgrieža kloķis 1/4", 150mm
- 1 bīdāmā poga 1/4", 115 mm
- elastīgs pagarinājums 1/4", 145mm
- uzgaļa adapteris
- Kardāna savienojums
- čemodāns/somiņa

Raksturojums:

Komplekts, kas sastāv no 46 elementiem, ir iepakots praktiskā korpusā. Instrumenti tiek izmantoti daudzu remontdarbu laikā darbnīcās un citur. Korpuss nodrošinās drošu uzglabāšanu un transportēšanu. Visi elementi ir izgatavoti no hroma-vandāliska tērauda, kas nozīmē, ka to izturība ir augsta un instrumenti kalpos daudzus gadus.

DROŠĪBAS PASĀKUMI:

- Prece nav rotaļlieta.
- Glabāiet produktu un iepakojumu bērniem un mājdzīvniekiem nepieejamā vietā.
- Uzglabāiet produktus sausā un drošā vietā.
- Izvairieties no saskares ar mitruma avotiem, piemēram, ūdeni, dzērieniem vai citiem šķidrumiem.
- Izvēloties instrumentus, pārliedzinieties, ka tie ir piemēroti konkrētajam darbam, ko gatavojaties veikt.

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!

Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

- домінуючий матеріал: хром-ванадієва сталь + PE, корпус: PP
- кількість елементів: 46
- розміри упаковки: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 см

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- 13 гнізд (14мм; 13мм; 12мм; 11мм; 10мм; 9мм; 8мм; 7мм; 6мм; 5,5мм; 5мм; 4,5мм; 4мм)
- 6 насадок TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 шестигранних шестигранних викруток (3 мм; 4 мм; 5 мм; 6 мм; 7 мм; 8 мм)
- 3 насадки для хрестової викрутки (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 насадки для хрестової викрутки (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 плоскі біти для викрутки (4 мм; 5,5 мм; 7 мм)
- 3 шестигранні ключі (1,5 мм; 2,0 мм; 2,5 мм)
- 2 подовжувачі 1/4" (50; 100 мм)
- 1 тріскачка 1/4" (150 мм, 72T)
- 1 викрутка 1/4", 150 мм
- 1 поворотна ручка 1/4", 115 мм
- гнучкий подовжувач 1/4", 145мм
- адаптер наконечника
- Карданний шарнір
- валіза / футляр

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Набір, що складається з 46 елементів, упакований у практичний футляр. Інструменти використовуються під час багатьох ремонтних робіт у майстернях тощо. Чохол дозволить безпечно зберігати та транспортувати. Всі елементи виготовлені з хромовандальної сталі, що означає, що їх довговічність висока, а інструменти прослужать довгі роки.

ЗАХОДИ БЕЗПЕКИ:

- Товар не є іграшкою.
- Зберігайте продукт та упаковку подалі від дітей і домашніх тварин.
- Зберігайте продукти в сухому та безпечному місці.
- Уникайте контакту з джерелами вологи, такими як вода, напої та інші рідини.
- Вибираючи інструменти, переконайтеся, що вони підходять для конкретної роботи, яку ви збираєтесь виконувати.

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- доминиращ материал: хром-ванадиева стомана + РЕ, корпус: РР
- брой елементи: 46
- размери на опаковката: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 см

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- 13 гнезда (14мм; 13мм; 12мм; 11мм; 10мм; 9мм; 8мм; 7мм; 6мм; 5.5мм; 5мм; 4.5мм; 4мм)
- 6 накрайника за отвертка TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 шестоъгълни накрайника за отвертка (3 мм; 4 мм; 5 мм; 6 мм; 7 мм; 8 мм)
- 3 накрайника за отвертка Phillips (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 накрайника за отвертка Phillips (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 плоски бита за отвертка (4 мм; 5,5 мм; 7 мм)
- 3 шестостенни ключа (1,5 мм; 2,0 мм; 2,5 мм)
- 2 удължителя 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 тресчотка 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 брой отвертка копче 1/4", 150мм
- 1 плъзгащ се бутон 1/4", 115мм
- гъвкав удължител 1/4", 145мм
- адаптер за накрайник
- Карданна става
- куфар/куфар

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Комплектът от 46 елемента е опакован в практична кутия. Инструментите се използват при много ремонтни дейности в работилници и др. Калъфът ще позволи безопасно съхранение и транспорт. Всички елементи са изработени от хромвандална стомана, което прави тяхната издръжливост висока и инструментите ще служат дълги години.

МЕРКИ ЗА СИГУРНОСТ:

- Продуктът не е играчка.
- Пазете продукта и опаковката далеч от деца и домашни любимци.
- Съхранявайте продуктите на сухо и безопасно място.
- Избягвайте контакт с източници на влага като вода, напитки или други течности.
- Когато избирате инструменти, гледайте да са подходящи за конкретната работа, която ще вършите.

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!

**Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.**

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- dominantni materijal: krom-vanadij čelik + PE, kućište: PP
- broj elemenata: 46
- dimenzije pakiranja: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

UKLJUČENO:

- 13 utičnica (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 TORX bitova odvijača (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 šesterokutnih HEX bitova (3 mm; 4 mm; 5 mm; 6 mm; 7 mm; 8 mm)
- 3 Phillips nastavka odvijača (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 Phillips nastavka odvijača (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 ravna bita odvijača (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 imbus ključa (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 nastavka 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 čegrtaljka 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 ručni odvijač 1/4", 150 mm
- 1 klizna tipka 1/4", 115 mm
- fleksibilni nastavak 1/4", 145mm
- adapter vrha
- Kardanski zglobovi
- kofer / kofer

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Set koji se sastoji od 46 elemenata upakiran je u praktičnu torbicu. Alati se koriste u mnogim popravcima u radionicama i više. Kutija će omogućiti sigurno skladištenje i transport. Svi elementi izrađeni su od krom-vandala čelika, što njihovu izdržljivost čini visokom, a alat će služiti dugi niz godina.

SIGURNOSNE MJERE:

- Proizvod nije igračka.
- Proizvod i ambalažu držite podalje od djece i kućnih ljubimaca.
- Čuvajte proizvode na suhom i sigurnom mjestu.
- Izbjegavajte kontakt s izvorima vlage poput vode, pića ili drugih tekućina.
- Prilikom odabira alata vodite računa da odgovaraju konkretnom poslu koji ćete raditi.

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!

Läs följande instruktioner före användning för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- dominerande material: krom-vanadinstål + PE, hölje: PP
- antal element: 46
- förpackningsmått: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

INGÅR:

- 13 hylsor (14 mm; 13 mm; 12 mm; 11 mm; 10 mm; 9 mm; 8 mm; 7 mm; 6 mm; 5,5 mm; 5 mm; 4,5 mm; 4 mm)
- 6 TORX skruvmejselbits (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 sexkantiga HEX-skruvmejselbitar (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 st stjärnskruvmejselbitar (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 st stjärnskruvmejselbitar (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 platta skruvmejselbitar (4 mm; 5,5 mm; 7 mm)
- 3 insexnycklar (1,5 mm; 2,0 mm; 2,5 mm)
- 2 förlängningar 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 spärr 1/4" (150 mm, 72T)
- 1 skruvmejselknopp 1/4", 150mm
- 1 skjutknopp 1/4", 115mm
- flexibel förlängning 1/4", 145mm
- spetsadapter
- Kardanled
- resväska / fodral

KARAKTERISTISK:

Setet bestående av 46 delar är förpackat i en praktisk väska. Verktygen används i många reparationsarbeten i verkstäder med mera. Fodralet kommer att möjliggöra säker förvaring och transport. Alla element är gjorda av krom-vandalsål, vilket gör deras hållbarhet hög och verktygen kommer att fungera i många år.

SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER:

- Produkten är ingen leksak.
- Håll produkten och förpackningen borta från barn och husdjur.
- Förvara produkterna på en torr och säker plats.
- Undvik kontakt med fuktkällor som vatten, drycker eller andra vätskor.
- När du väljer verktyg, se till att de är lämpliga för det specifika jobb du ska göra.

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- κυρίαρχο υλικό: χάλυβας χρωμίου-βαναδίου + PE, θήκη: PP
- αριθμός στοιχείων: 46
- διαστάσεις συσκευασίας: 24 x 12,5 x 4,5 cm

ΣΥΜΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΜΕΝΟΣ:

- 13 υποδοχές (14mm, 13mm, 12mm, 11mm, 10mm, 9mm, 8mm, 7mm, 6mm, 5,5mm, 5mm, 4,5mm, 4mm)
- 6 μύτες κατσαβιδιού TORX (T10; T15; T20; T25; T30; T40)
- 6 εξαγωνικές μύτες κατσαβιδιού HEX (3mm; 4mm; 5mm; 6mm; 7mm; 8mm)
- 3 μύτες κατσαβιδιού Phillips (Ph1; Ph2; Ph3)
- 3 μύτες κατσαβιδιού Phillips (Pz1; Pz2; Pz3)
- 3 επίπεδες μύτες κατσαβιδιού (4mm, 5,5mm, 7mm)
- 3 κλειδιά Άλεν (1,5 mm, 2,0 mm, 2,5 mm)
- 2 επεκτάσεις 1/4" (50; 100 mm)
- 1 κασάνια 1/4" (150mm, 72T)
- 1 πόμολο κατσαβιδιού 1/4", 150mm
- 1 συρόμενο πόμολο 1/4", 115mm
- εύκαμπτη προέκταση 1/4", 145mm
- αντάπτορας μύτης
- Άρθρωση κάρδανου
- βαλίτσα / θήκη

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Το σετ που αποτελείται από 46 στοιχεία συσκευάζεται σε πρακτική θήκη. Τα εργαλεία χρησιμοποιούνται σε πολλές επισκευαστικές εργασίες σε συνεργεία και όχι μόνο. Η θήκη θα επιτρέπει την ασφαλή αποθήκευση και μεταφορά. Όλα τα στοιχεία είναι κατασκευασμένα από ατσάλι χρωμίου-βανδάλου, γεγονός που κάνει την αντοχή τους υψηλή και τα εργαλεία θα χρησιμεύσουν για πολλά χρόνια.

ΜΕΤΡΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ:

- Το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι.
- Φυλάξτε το προϊόν και τη συσκευασία μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια.
- Αποθηκεύστε τα προϊόντα σε στεγνό και ασφαλές μέρος.
- Αποφύγετε την επαφή με πηγές υγρασίας όπως νερό, ποτά ή άλλα υγρά.
- Όταν επιλέγετε εργαλεία, φροντίστε να είναι κατάλληλα για τη συγκεκριμένη δουλειά που πρόκειται να κάνετε.